Nürnberg, Germany 25.–26.6.2025

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

PRESS RELEASE

March 2025

FeuerTrutz 2025 beckons with a wide-ranging supporting programme

On 25 and 26 June, fire protection professionals from all over Europe will gather at Exhibition Centre Nuremberg for FeuerTrutz 2025. Wideranging innovations and new products for preventive fire protection are not just on display at the exhibition stands: A practice-driven supporting programme consisting of various forums, demonstration areas and an after-work event make for a perfect trade fair experience. Visitors can now secure their trade fair ticket and learn about the supporting programme online.

FeuerTrutz provides valuable insights into the latest trends and innovations in passive, active and organisational fire protection. The associated solutions will be showcased at the exhibitor stands. No less than 98% of the display area used in 2024 has already been booked. Visitors can get even more out of their visit and expand their knowledge about preventive fire protection thanks to the following items from the supporting programme:

NEW: FeuerTrutz Arena

As a venue for panel discussions, "Industry Insights", or get-togethers, the FeuerTrutz Arena provides a platform for dialogue and additional interactive formats that are sure to inspire. The former Exhibitor Forum has also been given a makeover and will now be part of the FeuerTrutz Arena under the banner "Industry Insights". On both days of the fair, exhibitors will present key topics and innovations in preventive fire protection in informative talks and discussions.

Interested exhibitors can still register until 17.04.2025 at: <u>www.feuertrutz-</u> messe.de/en/exhibit/registration-programme Veranstalter Fachmesse Exhibition organizer NürnbergMesse GmbH Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany T +49 9118606-0 F +49 9118606-120053 feuertrutz@nuernbergmesse.de www.feuertrutz-messe.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, Mdl. Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEO

Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Veranstalter Kongress Congress organizer RM Rudolf Müller Medien GmbH & Co. KG Geschäftsbereich Brandschutz: "FeuerTrutz" Stolberger Str. 84 50933 Köln Germany T +49 2 21 54 97-500 F +49 2 21 54 97-140 info.feuertrutz@rudolf-mueller.de www.feuertrutz.de

Vertretungsberechtigter Geschäftsführer CEO with Power of Representation Günter Ruhe





Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

Forum by asecos academy

Hazardous materials storage experts asecos GmbH are partnering with FeuerTrutz again in 2025 to organise the "Forum by asecos academy". The forum highlights include a presentation and live demonstration on the storage and handling of hazardous substances, presentations on the topical issue of standards for the storage of lithium-ion batteries and the perennial favourite "risk assessment", and a comparison of structural fire compartments and Type 90 technology.

Fire Protection EXPERIENCE

At 12:00 and 15:00 on each day of the fair, visitors can experience fire protection at close quarters in the outdoor demonstration area. Exhibitors set up realistic scenarios to show how various fire prevention products work. The Fire Protection EXPERIENCE is complemented by indoor demonstrations taking place throughout the day. At their exhibition stands, selected exhibitors also demonstrate solutions for smoke and fire protection.

PRACTICAL GUIDE TO DIGITISATION Forum

As digitisation and the design of digital services rapidly gain importance, companies also need to invest in them to become more competitive. The PRACTICAL GUIDE TO DIGITISATION Forum at FeuerTrutz 2025 serves as a guide to this process. Insightful interviews with experts and industry colleagues who have already successfully digitised their operations provide visitors with a concrete roadmap.

Relaxed networking at after-work event on first evening of the fair

In recent years, the after-work event in the adjacent Max Morlock Stadium on the first evening of the fair has proved extremely popular. Due to the high demand, the number of tickets available has been increased this year, allowing even more exhibitors and visitors to round off the day and enjoy networking in a relaxing atmosphere with food, drinks and music. It pays to be quick! Tickets for this event are available from the FeuerTrutz Ticket Shop.





Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

Training & Career Meeting Point

At the Training & Career Meeting Point, interested visitors can meet major training providers in the field of preventive fire protection all in one place and can learn about various training and professional development opportunities in the sector.

For more information on the supporting programme and to contact the event team, go to: <u>www.feuertrutz-messe.de/en/events-programme</u> and <u>www.feuertrutz-messe.de/en/contact</u>

Fire Protection Congress offers an exciting programme

Top speakers from the industry are out in force at the Fire Protection Congress, which is co-located with FeuerTrutz. On three stages, their presentations will focus on highly topical issues in passive, active and organisational fire protection. The congress programme has been finalised and is now available to view online. Its thematic highlights include:

- Fire protection concepts: practical tips for fire protection designers and auditors
- Fire protection in existing buildings: customised solutions for challenging requirements
- Fire protection for timber structures: the new model directive under scrutiny
- Companies: systematic organisation of fire protection
- Fire-fighting equipment: new solutions and concepts

A separate ticket is needed to attend the Fire Protection Congress. For tickets and other information, go to: www.feuertrutz.de/brandschutzkongress

Get your trade fair ticket now: Ticket Shop has opened!

Secure your visitor ticket for FeuerTrutz 2025 now: <u>www.feuertrutz-</u> messe.de/en/visit#ticket-options





Nürnberg, Germany 25.-26.6.2025

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

Contact for press and media,	Contact for press and media,
exhibition	congress
Saskia Viedts	André Gesellchen
NürnbergMesse GmbH	RM Rudolf Müller Medien
T +49 911 86 06-83 29	T +49 221 54 97-23 4
press@feuertrutz-messe.de	a.gesellchen@rudolf-mueller.de

All press releases, detailed information, photos, videos and services for journalists and media representatives are available from: <u>www.feuertrutz-</u><u>messe.de/en/press</u>



